
2300 Civic Center Place,
Miramar, FL 33025City of Miramar, FL

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 2#R7433 Name: #R7433 TURN-KEY MODIFIED SHIPPING
CONTAINERS

Status:Type: Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/3/2021 CITY COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING

On agenda: Final action:7/7/2021

Title: Temp. Reso. #R7433 approving the award of the agreement entitled: “Continuing Services to Turn-
Key Modified Shipping Containers for the Miramar Regional Park Amphitheater“ to STHC Restoration,
LLC.; authorizing the City Manager to execute the proposed agreement with STHC Restoration,
L.L.C.; authorizing the City Manager to execute the proposed agreement with STHC Restoration,
L.L.C., for the provision of contracting services, in an amount not-to-exceed $276,258.53 and
allocating a contingency allowance of $10,000, for a total project cost of $286,258.53. (Support
Services Construction Administrator Daryll Johnson and Procurement Director Alicia Ayum)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R7433 Agreement with STHC Restoration LLC with backup

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Miramar, FL Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

